the Webpage on the City of Savannah’s website.  The record shows that The Full Notice was 

mailed to Class Members identified in Exhibit A of the Consent Judgment to their last known 

addresses as appearing on the records maintained by the City of Savannah on January 12, 2021; 

one hundred and fifty-eight (158) Full Notices were mailed.  The record further shows that the 

webpage was added to the City of Savannah’s website providing information about the Lawsuit. 

See https://www.savannahga.gov/3076/Preservation-Fee-Settlement-Webpage.  A webpage was 

also added to the Visit Savannah website where a notice about the Settlement was posted.